Description
Use as a level control system
The NRGT 26-2 level transmitter can be used to continu-
ally measure the water level in steam boiler and hot-water
installations, or in condensate and feedwater tanks. In the
calibrated measuring range from 0% to 100%, the level
transmitter makes up the linear profile of the 4 – 20 mA
current output.

Please note the maximum output load of 500 W.
Maximum cable length = 100 m.
How to order:
Level transmitter 26-2
Type:
 ■ NRGT 26-2
A = installed length (mm)
B = measuring range (mm) Material
no.:
A B
2260 2100 441990
2365 2200 441991
2470 2300 441992
2575 2400 441993
2680 2500 441994
Fig. 1
Additional modules of the NRGT 26-2:
 ■ Level switches: NRS 2-50, NRS 2-51
 ■ Level controllers: NRR 2-50, NRR 2-52, NRR 2-53 with URB 55
 ■ Pump control system: NRSP 2-51,  NRSP 2-52
 ■ Universal controller: KS 92-1
 ■ Power supply unit: SITOP PSU100C 24V/0.6A
Level Transmitter
NRGT 26-2 in non-standard lengths
850974-00/07-2023cm (809212-00) · GESTRA AG · Bremen
GESTRA AG
Münchener Straße 77, 28215 Bremen, Germany
Tel. +49 421 3503 0, Fax +49 421 3503 393
e-mail info@de.gestra.com, website www.gestra.com
Please note our general terms of business.
Dimensions of the NRGT 26-2
Fig. 2
Connections
OK!
+-
14
0
175
33
8
A
w = 70
G ¾
Size 41
B